
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Hinds, Chair; Flynn, Vice-Chair; Clark, 

Gilmore, Herndon, Ortega 

Committee Staff: Melissa Mata

Wednesday, June 14, 2023, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Kanopy Inc. by adding $300,000 

for a new total of $1,250,000 and 5 years for a new end 

date of 4-30-2028 to continue providing online digital 

streaming for library patrons, citywide 

(BOOKS-202055910/ BOOKS-202367756).

23-0740

Amends a contract with Touchstone IQ LLC by adding 

$4,020,850 for a new total of $5,622,800 and 3 years for 

a new end date of 12-31-2026 to continue providing help 

desk and compliance services for the people managing 

their building’s Energize Denver benchmarking and 

performance requirements and to increase the number of 

buildings served from 3,000 to 9,000, citywide 

(CASR-202160618-03/ CASR-202368389-03).

23-0754

Approves a master purchase order with MHL Systems for 

$650,000 and two years, plus three 1-year options to 

extend, for snow equipment parts to support operations 

at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 

(SC-00007705).

23-0755

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23490
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23504
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23505


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, June 14, 2023

Amends a lease agreement with Prospect International 

Airport Services, Inc. to relocate office space due to 

impacts of Jeppesen Terminal rehabilitation at Denver 

International Airport in Council District 11 

(PLANE-202266240 / PLANE-202266240-01).

23-0756

Amends a contract with Harris, Miller, Miller & Hanson, 

Inc. (HMMH) by adding $450,000 for a new total of 

$1,750,000 and 3 years for a new end date of 

12-31-2026 to continue providing noise impact 

consulting services for Denver International Airport in 

Council District 11 (CE13002-06).

23-0757

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23506
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23507

