
Business, Arts, Workforce, 

Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, December 4, 2024, 1:15 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Shontel M. Lewis, Vice Chair: Kevin Flynn

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Stacie Gilmore, Sarah Parady, Diana Romero Campbell, Amanda P. Sandoval

Staff: Melissa Mata

NOTE: 1:15 pm Early Start

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a contract with PASSUR Aerospace, Inc. for 

$1,541,122 and for three years with two one-year options 

to extend for a Noise and Operations Monitoring System 

(NOMS) to provide access to EnvironmentalVue and 

PublicVue software, replace the current permanent noise 

monitoring terminals (NMTs), and provide associated 

technical support and maintenance at Denver 

International Airport in Council District 11 

(PLANE-202473902).

24-1737

Jim Starling, Chief Construction and Infrastructure Officer, 

and Scott Morrissey, Senior Vice President of 

Sustainability, Denver International Airport

Amends contract with Touchstone IQ LLC for Energize 

Denver Hub Benchmarking and Performance Policy 

Services to add $12,107,899 for a new total $17,730,699 

with and a new end date of 12-31-2026 to provide help 

desk and compliance services for the Energize Denver 

benchmarking and performance requirements, citywide 

(CASR-202475978-03_202160618-03).

24-1637

Sharon Jaye, Climate Action, Sustainability, and Resiliency

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26513
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26413


AGENDA

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

Wednesday, December 4, 2024

Briefings

Briefing on the City's Tree Canopy Plan24-1764

Elizabeth Judd, Urban Forestry Planner, Denver Parks and 

Recreation; 

Elisabeth Cohen, Adaptation and Resiliency Manager, 

Climate Action, Sustainability, and Resiliency;

Sarah Anderson, Division of Green Infrastructure 

Manager, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Comcast Cable Communications 

Management, LLC. for $2,134,566 to provide internet 

services to 29 Denver Public Library branch locations, 

citywide (BOOKS-202474256).

24-1727

Approves a contract with Zayo Group, LLC for 

$14,000,000 and for eight years with two one-year 

options to extend to provide Telecommunication Services 

at Denver International Airport (DEN) in Council District 

11 (PLANE-202366956).

24-1738

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26540
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26503
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26514

